

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PSWP-XL

(5 pieces) Polo shirt WOMEN - Black - Size: XL



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Women's Polo Shirt (Black, Size XL)

1. General Information

Thank you for your purchase of the Women's Polo Shirt in Black, Size XL. This high-quality polo shirt is designed for comfort and style, perfect for both casual and semi-formal occasions. Crafted with attention to detail, this shirt is made to suit varying tastes and is a versatile addition to your wardrobe.

2. Safety Information

- Fabric Care: Follow the washing instructions carefully to avoid fabric damage.
- Choking Hazard: Although not applicable to this product, ensure that buttons and embellishments, if present, are not within reach of small children.
- Skin Sensitivity: If you have sensitive skin, conduct a patch test on a small area of your skin to prevent allergic reactions.
- Flammability: This product is made of materials that can catch fire. Keep away from open flames and hot surfaces.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Women's Polo Shirt
- Color: Black
- Size: XL
- Material: 100% Cotton
- Care Instructions: Machine washable (see cleaning and maintenance section for detailed guidance)
- Brand: GGM Gastro

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is necessary for this product. Simply remove the polo shirt from its packaging, and it is ready to wear. Ensure that you follow the care instructions to maintain the quality of the fabric.

5. Operation

To wear the Women's Polo Shirt, simply:

1. Unfold the shirt and check for any packaging materials or tags.
2. Slip it over your head and adjust it to ensure comfort.
3. Pair it with your favorite bottoms for a complete outfit.
4. For added style, consider accessorizing as desired.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Washing: Machine wash in cold water with similar colors.
- Drying: Tumble dry on low heat or hang to dry.
- Ironing: Iron on a low setting if needed.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. Avoid hanging in direct sunlight to prevent color fading.

7. Troubleshooting

- Fabric Pilling: If you notice pilling, gently use a fabric shaver or a lint roller to remove it.
- Stains: Treat any stains with appropriate stain remover as soon as possible before washing.
- Fit Issues: If the shirt does not fit as expected, check the size guide and consider exchanging it for a different size.

8. Disposal

When the Women's Polo Shirt has reached the end of its life cycle:

- Dispose of it in accordance with local textile recycling guidelines.
- Do not dispose of in regular waste. Check if there are any recycling programs in your area for clothing.

9. Contact

For further assistance and inquiries, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the GGM Gastro Women's Polo Shirt. Enjoy your stylish and comfortable apparel!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das Polo-Shirt für Frauen - Schwarz, Größe XL

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Polo-Shirts für Frauen in Schwarz, Größe XL. Dieses Produkt wurde entworfen, um Komfort und Stil zu vereinen, und eignet sich sowohl für den Alltag als auch für besondere Anlässe.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt nicht in extremen Bedingungen, wie hohen Temperaturen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung für längere Zeit.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen und aggressiven Chemikalien, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie beim Waschen auf die Pflegehinweise, um die Qualität des Materials zu erhalten.
- Bei Allergien oder Empfindlichkeit gegenüber bestimmten Materialien vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit diesem Produkt und konsultieren Sie ggf. einen Arzt.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Größe: XL
- Pflegehinweis: Maschinenwäsche bei 30 Grad, nicht bleichen, nicht im Trockner trocknen, bei niedriger Temperatur bügeln.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das Polo-Shirt benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Entnehmen Sie das Produkt vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und hängen Sie es auf einen Bügel oder legen Sie es flach, um Falten zu vermeiden.

5. Bedienung

Tragen Sie das Polo-Shirt einfach wie jedes andere Kleidungsstück. Kombinieren Sie es mit Hosen, Röcken oder Shorts, um einen individuellen Look zu kreieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Waschen Sie das Shirt regelmäßig, um die Frische und Hygiene zu gewährleisten. Beachten Sie die Pflegehinweise:

- Maschinenwäsche bei 30 Grad
- Nicht bleichen
- Bei niedriger Temperatur bügeln
- Nicht im Trockner trocknen

Lagern Sie das Shirt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Shirt hat nach dem Waschen seine Form verloren.
Lösung: Achten Sie darauf, die richtigen Pflegehinweise zu befolgen. Vermeiden Sie hohe Waschttemperaturen.
- Problem: Es treten Farbveränderungen auf.
Lösung: Waschen Sie das Shirt separat beim ersten Mal und verwenden Sie milde Waschmittel.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für textile Abfälle. Geben Sie es in einen Recyclingcontainer für Kleidung oder in eine entsprechende Entsorgungseinrichtung.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen können Sie uns gerne kontaktieren:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Polo Shirt Dames Zwart - Maat XL

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Polo Shirt Dames in zwart, maat XL. Dit product is ontworpen voor comfort en stijl, perfect voor dagelijks gebruik of zakelijke gelegenheden. Zorg ervoor dat u deze handleiding zorgvuldig doorleest om het meeste uit uw aankoop te halen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

Deze polo shirt is veilig te dragen, mits gebruikt volgens de voorgeschreven richtlijnen. Houd rekening met de volgende veiligheidsaspecten:

- Draag het shirt niet in situaties waarin het kan vast komen te zitten of gevaarlijk kan zijn.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen om beschadiging van het shirt te voorkomen.
- Het shirt is niet ontworpen voor extreme weersomstandigheden. Draag het niet als u blootgesteld wordt aan extreem hoge of lage temperaturen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: 100% Katoen
- Maat: XL
- Geschikt voor: Dames
- Wasinstructies: Machinewasbaar op 30 graden, niet geschikt voor de droger

4. Opzet en Installatie

Een polo shirt vereist geen specifieke installatie. Volg gewoon deze stappen voor het dragen:

1. Haal het shirt uit de verpakking.
2. Voorkeur geeft u aan de binnenkant van het shirt te controleren op eventuele labels of instructies.
3. Trek het shirt voorzichtig over uw hoofd en pas het aan voor een comfortabele fit.

5. Bediening

Dit product heeft geen elektrische of mechanische bedieningselementen. Het is ontworpen om direct te dragen. Zorg ervoor dat het shirt goed past voor optimaal comfort en bewegingsvrijheid.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

Om de levensduur van uw polo shirt te verlengen, volgt u deze onderhoudsrichtlijnen:

- Was het shirt met vergelijkbare kleuren.
- Gebruik een mild wasmiddel om de stoffen te beschermen.
- Strijk op lage temperatuur indien nodig.
- Vermijd het gebruik van bleekmiddel.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Vlekken op het shirt
Oplossing: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met een geschikt vlekkenmiddel voor katoen.
- Probleem: Shrinkage na het wassen
Oplossing: Volg de wasinstructies nauwkeurig om vervorming te voorkomen.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product kan gerecycled worden wanneer het niet langer bruikbaar is. Breng het artikel naar een lokale recyclingfaciliteit of doneer het aan een goed doel indien mogelijk. Zorg ervoor dat het shirt schoon en droog is voordat u het weggooit.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over uw product kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop! Geniet van uw Polo Shirt Dames in zwart!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camiseta Polo de 5 Piezas para Mujeres - Negro - Talla XL

1. Información General

La camiseta polo de 5 piezas para mujeres está diseñada para ofrecer una combinación perfecta de confort y estilo. Ideal para uso diario o eventos casuales, esta camiseta es una adición versátil a cualquier guardarropa.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Evitar el contacto con productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la tela.
- Lavar a mano o a máquina en ciclos suaves y con agua fría para preservar el color y la forma.
- No planchar directamente sobre estampados o bordados.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: 95% algodón, 5% elastano
- Colores: Negro
- Tallas Disponibles: XL
- Componentes: 5 camisetas polo en el paquete
- Cuidado: Lavar a máquina a 30°C, no usar blanqueador, secar en secadora a baja temperatura.

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire la camiseta de su empaque y está lista para usar.

5. Operación

Para usar la camiseta polo, simplemente póngala por la cabeza y ajuste el cuello. Combínela con jeans, pantalones cortos o faldas para un look casual y cómodo.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a máquina a 30°C usando un ciclo suave.
- No usar blanqueador para mantener la calidad del color.
- Planchar a baja temperatura si es necesario.
- Para prolongar la vida de la prenda, se recomienda secar al aire.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la camiseta presenta decoloración: Asegúrese de seguir las instrucciones de lavado.
- Si la talla no es adecuada: Verifique la guía de tallas antes de comprar.
- Para cualquier defecto de fabricación, contacte a nuestro servicio de atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Deseche la camiseta de manera responsable. Se recomienda reciclar el material si es posible, o desecharlo según las normas locales de reciclaje.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia, por favor póngase en contacto:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la chemise polo femme noire (Taille XL)

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre chemise polo femme noire en taille XL. Ce produit a été conçu pour une utilisation quotidienne, offrant confort et style.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Cette chemise est destinée à un usage quotidien dans des environnements non dangereux.
- Entretien : Respectez les instructions de lavage pour éviter tout dommage.
- Allergies : Vérifiez la composition des matériaux pour éviter toute réaction allergique.
- Flammabilité : Évitez le contact avec des sources de chaleur directe.
- Stockage : Rangez dans un endroit sec et frais, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : 100% coton
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : XL
- Caractéristiques : Confortable, respirant et facile à entretenir.

4. Configuration et installation

Aucune installation n'est requise. Déballez simplement la chemise polo et pliez-la soigneusement si nécessaire.

5. Fonctionnement

Portez la chemise polo comme bon vous semble. Associez-la à des pantalons, jupes ou shorts pour un look décontracté mais élégant.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Washing : Lavez à la machine à 30°C avec des couleurs similaires.
- Séchage : Ne pas utiliser le sèche-linge. Suspendez pour sécher à l'air.
- Repassage : Repasser à température moyenne. Ne pas repasser sur les motifs.

7. Résolution des problèmes

- Problème d'ajustement : Si la chemise ne convient pas, échangez contre une autre taille.
- Taches : Traitez rapidement avec un détachant adapté avant le lavage.

8. Élimination

Jetez ce produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les vêtements usagés. Encouragez le recyclage.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou demande d'informations supplémentaires, contactez-nous :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Polo Shirt Donna - Nera - Taglia XL

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Polo Shirt Donna in colore nero, taglia XL. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire comfort e stile, adatta a diverse occasioni. Ti invitiamo a leggere attentamente questo manuale per garantire un uso sicuro e ottimale del prodotto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non utilizzare la polo in ambienti di lavoro o durante attività che richiedono abbigliamento protettivo.
- Lavare la polo separatamente fino a quando non si è certi che il colore non sbavi.
- Evitare il contatto con prodotti chimici o sostanze abrasive.
- Non utilizzare strumenti affilati o oggetti appuntiti durante la vestizione o la manutenzione.
- In caso di allergie cutanee o reazioni, interrompere immediatamente l'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Cotone 100%
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: XL
- Caratteristiche: Confezione a cinque pezzi, design classico con colletto, resistenza al lavaggio, traspirante.

4. Installazione e Montaggio

La Polo Shirt non richiede montaggio. Per indossarla, seguire questi passaggi:

1. Assicurarsi che l'area di vestizione sia pulita e priva di oggetti appuntiti.
2. Srotolare la polo e avvicinarla al corpo.
3. Inserire le braccia nelle maniche.
4. Tirare delicatamente la polo verso il basso per sistemarla in modo uniforme.

5. Funzionamento

Indossare la polo come parte del proprio guardaroba. Si consiglia di abbinarla a pantaloni o gonne per un look elegante. Può essere utilizzata in occasioni informali, lavorative o durante eventi sociali.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano o in lavatrice a una temperatura massima di 30°C.
- Utilizzare detersivi delicati e non candeggiare.
- Asciugare all'aria aperta per evitare restringimenti o danni.
- Stirare a bassa temperatura se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: La polo ha perso forma.
Soluzione: Lavare e asciugare secondo le istruzioni. Una volta stirata, la polo dovrebbe riprendere la forma originale.
- Problema: Presenza di macchie.
Soluzione: Trattare le macchie immediatamente con un detersivo specifico e seguire le istruzioni di lavaggio.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile della polo, smaltirla in modo responsabile. Se possibile, donare il prodotto a enti di beneficenza. In caso di smaltimento, seguire le normative locali relative al riciclo dei tessuti.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.